2018

State Show

Thursday, June 7 - Sunday, June 10
New Castle IN

LAT RATE NSBA now offered! |

Show more!

]udges. Sandy Jirkovsky and Clay Cavinder and Suzy Jeane & Kelley Stone
AQHA, NSBA, IQHA & IKI Approved.

Exhibitor Party, Wednesday - 4 pm

I PLEASE NOTE: If the long range weather forecast looks favorable, this schedule will be |

1/501.
2/502.
3/503.
4/504.
5/505.
6/506.
1/507.
8/508.
9/509.

10/510.
11/511.
12/512.
13/513.
14/514.
15/515.
16/516.
17/511.
18/518.
19/519.
20/520.
21/521.
22/522.

revised to run a second pen opposite of the trail.

Level 1 Trail & NSBA

Junior Trail & NSBA

Level 1 Amateur Trail & NSBA
Amateur Trail & NSBA

Select Amateur Trail & NSBA
Small Fry Trail & NSBA

L1 Amateur W/T Trail & NSBA
L1 Youth W/T Trail & NSBA
Level 1 Youth Trail & NSBA
Youth Trail & NSBA

Sr Trail & NSBA

EWD Trail & NSBA

Green Western Riding & NSBA
Level 1 Am W. Riding & NSBA
Am. Western Riding & NSBA
Level 1 YA W. Riding & NSBA
Youth Western Riding & NSBA
Western Riding & NSBA

EWD Horsemanship & NSBA
Small Fry Pleasure & NSBA
Small Fry Horsemanship & NSBA

Thursday - 8:00 am

L1 Amateur W/T Pleasure & NSBA

Left Side - 8:00 am - 2 judges

41/541.
42/542.
43/543.
44/544.
45/545.
46/546.
41/541.
48/541.

Level 1 Am. Showmanship & NSBA

Amateur Showmanship & NSBA
Select Showmanship & NSBA
EWD Showmanship & NSBA
Small Fry Showmanship & NSBA

Level 1 YA Showmanship & NSBA
YA Showmanship - 13&U & NSBA
YA Showmanship - 14-18 & NSBA

23/5123.
24/524.
25/5125.
26/526.
21/521.
28/528.
29/529.
30/530.
31/531.
32/531.
33/533.
34/534.

700.

35/535.
36/536.
31/537.
38/538.
39/539.
40/540.

Friday - 8:00 am

Right Side - 8:00 am - 2 judges

41/541.
42/542.
43/543.
44/544.
45/545.
46/546.
41/541.
48/541.

L1 Amateur W/T Horsemanship & NSBA

L1 Youth W/T Pleasure & NSBA

L1 Youth W/T Horsemanship & NSBA

Jr Western Pleasure & NSBA
Level 1 Am. W. Pleasure & NSBA
Am. Western Pleasure & NSBA
Select W. Pleasure & NSBA

Level 1 Western Pleasure & NSBA
Level 1 YA W. Pleasure & NSBA

YA W. Pleasure - 13 & U & NSBA

YA W. Pleasure- 14-18 & NSBA
Sr Western Pleasure & NSBA
IN O/R Western Pleasure

Level 1 Am. Horsemanship & NSBA

Am. Horsemanship & NSBA
Select Horsemanship & NSBA

Level 1 YA Horsemanship & NSBA

Horsemanship-13 & U & NSBA
Horsemanship 14-18 & NSBA

Level 1 Am. Showmanship & NSBA
Amateur Showmanship & NSBA
Select Showmanship & NSBA

EWD Showmanship & NSBA

Small Fry Showmanship & NSBA
Level 1 YA Showmanship & NSBA
YA Showmanship - 13&U & NSBA
YA Showmanship - 14-18 & NSBA



Following Showmanship - Show to 4 judges

49/549.
50/550.
51/551.
52/552.
53/553.
54/554.

Am Perf Geldings & NSBA
Youth Perf Geldings & NSBA
Perf Halter Geldings & NSBA
Am Perf Mares & NSBA
Youth Perf Mares & NSBA
Perf Halter Mares & NSBA
55/555. Am Perf Stallions & NSBA
56/556. Perf Halter Stallions & NSBA
57. Amateur Yearling Geldings

58.  Amateur Two-Year-Old Geldings
59. Amateur Three Year Old Geldings
60. Amateur Aged Geldings

61/62. Gr & Res. Amateur Geldings
63. Youth Yearling Geldings

64. Youth 2 year old Geldings

65. Youth 3 year old Geldings

66. Youth Aged Geldings

67/68. Gr & Reserve Youth Geldings
69. Yearling Geldings

70. Two-year-old Geldings

71. Threeyear-old Geldings

72.  Aged Geldings

73/74. Grand & Reserve Gelding

75. Amateur Yearling Mares

76.  Amateur Two-Year-Old Mares
77. Amateur Three Year Old Mares
78.  Amateur Aged Mares

79/80. Gr & Reserve Amateur Mares
81. Youth Yearling Mares

82. Youth 2 year old Mares

83. Youth 3 year old Mares

84. Youth Aged Mares

85/86. Grand & Reserve Youth Mares
87. Yearling Mares

Friday Following Halter

88. Two-year-old Mare

89. Threeyear-old Mares

90. Aged Mares

91/92. Grand & Reserve Mares

93. Amateur Yearling Stallions

94. Amateur Two-Year-Old Stallions
95. Amateur Three Year Old Stallions
96. Amateur Aged Stallions

97/98. Gr & Res Amateur Stallions
99. Yearling Stallions

100. Two-year-old Stallions

101. Three-year-old Stallions

102. Aged Stallions

103/104. Grand & Reserve Stallions

Lead Line - 6 & under - enter at gate

105/605. Small Fry HUS & NSBA 115/615. Jr Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA 124/624. 13 & UN Equitation & NSBA
106/606. Small Fry Equitation & NSBA 116/616. Level 1 YA HUS & NSBA 125/625. 14-18 Equitation & NSBA
107/607. L1 Amateur W/T HUS & NSBA 117/617. 13 & under HUS & NSBA 126/626. Am. Ranch Riding & NSBA
108/608. L1 Am W/T Equitation & NSBA 118/618. 14-18 YA HUS & NSBA 127/627. YA Ranch Riding & NSBA
109/609. L1 Youth W/T HUS & NSBA 119/619. Sr H. Under Saddle & NSBA 128/628. Ranch Riding & NSBA
110/610. L1 YA W/T Equitation & NSBA 701. IN O/R Hunter Under Saddle 129. Amateur Reining
111/611. Level 1 HUS & NSBA 120/620. Level 1 Am. Equitation & NSBA 130. Youth Reining
112/612. Level 1 Am. HUS & NSBA 121/621. Amateur Equitation & NSBA 131. Reining
113/613. Amateur HUS & NSBA 122/622. Select Am. Equitation & NSBA
114/614. Select Am. HUS & NSBA 123/623. Level 1 YA Equitation & NSBA
Saturday - 8:00 am
1/501.  Level 1 Trail & NSBA 15/515. Am. Western Riding & NSBA 29/529. Select W. Pleasure & NSBA
2/502.  Junior Trail & NSBA 16/516. Level 1 YA W. Riding & NSBA 30/530. Level 1 Western Pleasure & NSBA
3/503. Level 1 Amateur Trail & NSBA 17/517. Youth Western Riding & NSBA 31/531. Level 1 YA W. Pleasure & NSBA
4/504. Amateur Trail & NSBA 18/518. Western Riding & NSBA 32/532. YA W. Pleasure - 13 & U & NSBA
5/505. Select Amateur Trail & NSBA 19/519. EWD Horsemanship & NSBA 33/533. YA W. Pleasure- 14-18 & NSBA
6/506.  Small Fry Trail & NSBA 20/520. Small Fry Pleasure & NSBA 34/534. Sr Western Pleasure & NSBA
7/507. L1 Amateur W/T Trail & NSBA 21/521. Small Fry Horsemanship & NSBA 700. IN O/R Western Pleasure
8/508. L1 Youth W/T Trail & NSBA 22/522. L1 Amateur W/T Pleasure & NSBA 35/535. Level 1 Am. Horsemanship & NSBA
9/509. Level 1 Youth Trail & NSBA 23/523. L1 Am W/T Horsemanship & NSBA 36/536. Am. Horsemanship & NSBA
10/510. Youth Trail & NSBA 24/524. L1 Youth W/T Pleasure & NSBA 37/537. Select Horsemanship & NSBA
11/511. Sr Trail & NSBA 25/525. L1 YA W/T Horsemanship & NSBA 38/538. Level 1 YA Horsemanship & NSBA
12/512. EWD Trail & NSBA 26/526. Jr Western Pleasure & NSBA 39/539. Horsemanship-13 & U & NSBA
13/513. Green Western Riding & NSBA 27/527. Level 1 Am. W. Pleasure & NSBA 40/540. Horsemanship 14-18 & NSBA
14/514. Level 1 Am W. Riding & NSBA 28/528. Am. Western Pleasure & NSBA
Sunday - 8:00 am
Sunday, June 11 - 8:00 am - Speed 1 go
702.  Amateur Poles 706.  Youth Stake Race 710. Jr Barrels
703.  Youth Poles 707.  Amateur Stake Race 711.  Sr Barrels
704.  Jr Poles 708.  Amateur Barrels
705.  Sr Poles 709.  Youth Barrels
Following Speed

105/605. Small Fry HUS & NSBA
106/606. Small Fry Equitation & NSBA
107/607. L1 Amateur W/T HUS & NSBA

108/608. L1 Am W/T Equitation & NSBA
109/609. L1 Youth W/T HUS & NSBA
110/610. L1 YA W/T Equitation & NSBA

111/611. Level 1 HUS & NSBA
112/612. Level 1 Am. HUS & NSBA
113/613. Amateur HUS & NSBA



114/614. Select Am. HUS & NSBA 120/620. Level 1 Am. Equitation & NSBA

127/627. YA Ranch Riding & NSBA

115/615. Jr Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA 121/621. Amateur Equitation & NSBA 128/628. Ranch Riding & NSBA
116/616. Level 1 YA HUS & NSBA 122/622. Select Am. Equitation & NSBA 129. Amateur Reining
117/617. 13 & under HUS & NSBA 123/623. Level 1 YA Equitation & NSBA 130. Youth Reining
118/618. 14-18 YA HUS & NSBA 124/624. 13 & UN Equitation & NSBA 131. Reining

119/619. Sr H. Under Saddle & NSBA 125/625. 14-18 Equitation & NSBA

701. IN O/R Hunter Under Saddle 126/626. Am. Ranch Riding & NSBA

Stalls, Camping or Shavings:
$125 for each circuit - Indy Circuit OR State Show IF prepaid by May 15™.
OR if staying for both - $150/stall if prepaid by May 15™.
After May 15 $150 per circuit or $200 both - based upon availability.
Stalls reserved with payment only. Stall checks/Credits cards will be cashed or processed.

Camping - $25/night prepaid by May 15 or $30/night at the show.
S Camping - first come & first hooked-up.
ee Shavings - $7.00/bag - prepaid/preordered. $8.00/bag at the show

Stall/RV Credit Cards accepted for stalls/RV/shavings - 4% convenience fee.
Form On No Refunds without a Veterinarian’s letter.
Website Make checks payable & mail to:

Henry Co Saddle Club, PO Box 5, New Castle, IN 47362
Stall/Shavings/RV Contact: Rebecca Baker - 765-524-2400 - hcsaddle@gmail.com

Fees & Awards

FLAT FEE: $304/horse - multiple riders. Includes all class fees,
IQHA fee, AQHA Processing Fee. Does NOT include: stalls,
Trail warm ups, NSBA, shavings or camping.

Class Fees: $16/class/judge

AQHA Processing Fee: $6.00/horse/judge - 4 judges

Office Charge: $5.00/horse

IQHA Fee: $2.50/horse/judge - 4 judges

Trail Warm Up: $10/horse/flat rate

Small Fry: $7.50/judge or $25/day day/judge - 9 & under
NSBA: $11/class/judge - 2 sets of points OR $35/SC Flat Rate.
Walk/trot Classes: $10/judge/class

Grounds Fee: $15/horse/day for those without stalls.

SEPARATE CHECK required for entries at both
Indy Circuit & State Shows. Credit cards accepted
for entries at BOTH circuits. 4% convenience fee
will apply.

Awards:

Circuit Awards in each class - must show to all judges
State Show High Point Awards Champion & Reserve
and Third - Open, Novice Amateur, Amateur, Select,
Novice Youth, 13 & under & 14-18 - must show
halter to be eligible. Additional High Points in Small
Fry, L1 Amateur & Youth Walk/Jog.

AN

PRODUCTION

JOINT - Indy Circuit AND State Show High Point
Awards - Awards in MANY divisions.

Golden West Saddle Pads to be awarded in the
following JOINT divisions:

Open: Green, Jr, Sr

Amateur: L1, Amateur, Select

Youth: Small Fry, L1, 13 & under, 14-18
Additional Joint in L1 Am & Youth W]

Lottt Ikt

Saddle Blankets ©

Show Management Services:
Kathy Avolt - 765-714-4324

www.AnEquineProduction.com

Facility Physical Address - 2221 Memorial Dr, New
Castle, IN 47362
www.HCSaddleClub.com

Horses are entered at your own risk & are subject to AQHA rules,
under which these classes will be conducted. In case of death, accident,
injury or theft, to the exhibitor, their family, horses or property, no
claims will be honored against An Equine Production DB.A Kathy
Awolt, IOHA or the Henry County Saddle Club Grounds

Host Hotel:

Steve Alford Inn

21 Executive Dr (Highway 3)
New Castle, IN 47362
765-593-1212

Mention Horse Show for discount!




